
 

 
 

 
2013-14 Legislative Contacts 

 
PROFS has compiled a list of legislators important to the 
University of Wisconsin. A complete list of legislators and 
constitutional officers is here. This website can help you 
determine who represents you in the Assembly and Senate. 
Please remember to use your personal email account when 
contacting legislators. 
 
WisconsinEye provides live stream and archived video 
coverage of the legislature. Live audio coverage is also 
available for the Senate and Assembly on session days. 
 
Legislative documents, including bills and current statutes are 
available here. 
 
Questions? Contact the PROFS office at 608-263-9272 or 
mfelber@secfac.wisc.edu  
 

 
 
Governor 
Governor Scott Walker, 266-1212 
115 East, State Capitol, 53702 
govgeneral@wisconsin.gov 
 
 
Assembly Leadership 
Speaker Robin Vos (R-Rochester, AD 63) 
211 West, State Capitol, 266-3387 
Rep.Vos@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Speaker Pro Tem Bill Kramer (R-Waukesha,  
AD 97)  
103 West, State Capitol, 266-8580 
Rep.Kramer@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Majority Leader Scott Suder (R-Abbotsford, AD 69) 
115 West, State Capitol, 266-2401 
Rep.Suder@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Minority Leader Peter Barca (D-Kenosha, AD 64) 
201 West, State Capitol, 266-5504 
Rep.Barca@legis.wisconsin.gov 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Senate Leadership 
President Michael Ellis (R-Neenah, SD 19) 
220 South, State Capitol, 266-0718 
Sen.Ellis@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
President Pro Tem Joseph Leibham (R-Sheboygan, SD  9) 
15 South, State Capitol, 266-2056 
Sen.Leibham@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Majority Leader Scott Fitzgerald (R-Juneau, SD 13) 
211 South, State Capitol, 266-5660 
Sen.Fitzgerald@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Minority Leader Chris Larson (D-Milwaukee, SD 7) 
206 South, State Capitol, 266-7505 
Sen.Larson@legis.wisconsin.gov 
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Dane County Legislators  
Some districts changed 
dramatically after 
redistricting in 2011. A 
district map of the county 
is here. The districts listed 
below are entirely or in 
part in Dane County.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Rep. Chris Taylor (D-Madison, AD 76) – 
downtown Madison, Vilas, East Washington 
corridor 
306 West, State Capitol, 266-5342 
Rep.Taylor@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Rep. Terese Berceau (D-Madison, AD 77) – 
Shorewood Hills, near-west Madison 
104 North, State Capitol, 266-3784 
Rep.Berceau@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Rep. Brett Hulsey (D-Madison, AD 78) – west 
and southwest Madison 
5 North, State Capitol, 266-7521 
Rep.Hulsey@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Rep Dianne Hesselbein (D-Middleton, AD 79) – 
Cross Plains, Middleton, Waunakee, Windsor, 
parts of Verona 
9 North, State Capitol, 266-5340 
Rep.Hesselbein@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Rep. Sondy Pope (D-Middleton, AD 80) – 
Belleville, Blue Mounds, Mt. Horeb, most of 
Verona 
111 North, 266-3520 
Rep.Pope@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Rep. Fred Clark (D-Baraboo, AD 81) – Black 
Earth, Mazomanie 
122 North, State Capitol, 266-7746 
Rep.Clark@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
 

 
 
Rep. Gary Hebl (D-Sun Prairie, AD 46) – Cottage 
Grove, Stoughton, Sun Prairie 
120 North, State Capitol, 266-7678 
Rep.Hebl@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Rep. Robb Kahl (D-Monona, AD 47) – most of 
Fitchburg, Monona, McFarland 
7 West, State Capitol, 266-8570 
Rep.Kahl@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Rep. Melissa Sargent (D-Madison, AD 48) – north and 
east Madison 
8 West, State Capitol, 266-0960 
Rep.Sargent@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Sen. Mark Miller (D-Monona, SD 16) – eastern Dane 
County 
7 South, State Capitol, 266-9170 
Sen.Miller@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Sen. Fred Risser (D-Madison, SD 26) – west, central 
and near-east Madison 
130 South, State Capitol, 266-1627 
Sen.Risser@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Sen. Jon Erpenbach (D-Middleton, SD 27) – Middleton 
and western Dane County 
104 South, State Capitol, 266-6670 
Sen.Erpenbach@legis.wisconsin.gov 
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Senate Committee on Universities and 
Technical Colleges 
 
Sen. Sheila Harsdorf (R-River Falls, SD 10), chair 
18 South, State Capitol, 266-7745 
Sen.Harsdorf@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Sen. Dale Schultz (R-Richland Center, SD 17), 
vice chair 
122 South, State Capitol, 266-0703 
Sen.Schultz@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Sen. Rick Gudex (R-Fond du Lac, SD 18) 
415 South, State Capitol, 266-5300 
Sen.Gudex@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Sen. Jennifer Schilling (D-La Crosse, SD 32) 
20 South, State Capitol, 266-5490 
Sen.Shilling@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Sen. Jon Erpenbach (D-Middleton, SD 27) 
104 South, State Capitol, 266-6670 
Sen.Erpenbach@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
 
 

 

Assembly Committee on Colleges and 
Universities 
 
Rep. Stephen Nass (R-Whitewater, AD 33), chair 
12 West, State Capitol, 266-5715 
Rep.Nass@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Rep. Dave Murphy (R-Greenville, AD 56), vice-chair 
304 North, State Capitol, 266-7500 
Rep.Murphy@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Rep. Joan Ballweg (R-Markesan, AD 41) 
210 North, State Capitol, 266-8077 
Rep.Ballweg@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Rep. Dean Knudson (R-Hudson, AD 30) 
320 East, State Capitol, 266-1526 
Rep.Knudson@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Rep. Scott Krug (R-Nekoosa, AD 72) 
208 North, State Capitol, 266-0215 
Rep.Krug@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Rep. Michael Schraa (R-Oshkosh, AD 53) 
Room 22, State Capitol, 267-7990 
Rep.Schraa@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Rep. Duey Stroebel (R-Saukville, AD 60) 
207 North, State Capitol, 267-2369 
rep.stroebel@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Rep. Tom Weatherston (R-Racine, AD 62) 
109 West, State Capitol, 266-0731 
Rep.Weatherston@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Rep. Janet Bewley (D-Ashland, AD 74) 
322 West, State Capitol, 266-7690 
Rep.Bewley@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Rep. Jill Billings (D-La Crosse, AD 95) 
307 West, State Capitol, 266-5780 
Rep.Billings@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Rep. Dianne Hesselbein (D-Middleton, AD 79) 
9 North, State Capitol, 266-5340 
Rep.Hesselbein@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Rep. Dana Wachs (D-Eau Claire, AD 91) 
302 North, State Capitol, 266-7461 
Rep.Wachs@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 
Rep. Terese Berceau (D-Madison, AD 77) 104 North, 
State Capitol, 266-3784 
Rep.Berceau@legis.wisconsin.gov 
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Joint Committee on Finance  
  
Sen. Alberta Darling, co-chair (R-River Hills,  Rep. John Nygren, co-chair (R-Marinette, AD 89) 
SD 8) 309 East, State Capitol, 266-2343 
317 East, State Capitol, 266-5830 Rep.Nygren@legis.wisconsin.gov 
Sen.Darling@legis.wisconsin.gov  
 Rep. Pat Strachota (R-West Bend, AD 58) 

324 East, State Capitol, 264-8486 Sen. Luther Olsen (R-Ripon, SD 14) 
Rep.Strachota@legis.wisconsin.gov 319 South, State Capitol, 266-0751 
 Sen.Olsen@legis.wisconsin.gov 

 Rep. Dan LeMahieu (R-Cascade, AD 59) 
304 East, State Capitol, 266-9175 Sen. Sheila Harsdorf (R-River Falls, SD 10) 
Rep.LeMahieu@legis.wisconsin.gov 18 South, State Capitol, 266-7745 
 Sen.Harsdorf@legis.wisconsin.gov 

 Rep. Dale Kooyenga (R-Brookfield, AD 14) 
Sen. Glenn Grothman (R-West Bend, SD 20) 321 East, State Capitol, 266-9180 
10 South, State Capitol, 266-7513 Rep.Kooyenga@legis.wisconsin.gov 
Sen.Grothman@legis.wisconsin.gov  
 Rep. Dean Knudson (R-Hudson, AD 30) 
Sen. Joseph Leibham (R-Sheboygan, SD 9) 320 East, State Capitol, 266-1526 
15 South, State Capitol, 266-2056 Rep.Knudson@legis.wisconsin.gov 

 Sen.Leibham@legis.wisconsin.gov 
Rep. John Klenke (R-Green Bay, AD 88)  
306 East, State Capitol, 266-0485 Sen. Mary Lazich (R-New Berlin, SD 28) 

8 South, State Capitol, 266-5400 Rep.Klenke@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 Sen.Lazich@legis.wisconsin.gov 

 Rep. Cory Mason (D-Racine, AD 66) 
Sen. Jennifer Schilling (D-La Crosse, SD 32) 6 North, State Capitol, 266-0634 
20 South, State Capitol, 266-5490 Rep.Mason@legis.wisconsin.gov 
Sen.Shilling@legis.wisconsin.gov  
 Rep. Jon Richards (D-Milwaukee, AD 19) 

118 North, State Capitol, 266-0650 Sen. Robert Wirch (D-Pleasant Prairie, SD 22) 
Rep.Richards@legis.wisconsin.gov 127 South, State Capitol, 267-8979 
 Sen.Wirch@legis.wisconsin.gov 
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